ATTACHMENT A

BURDEN HOURS FOR ACF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS



CFDA
(93.XXX)

Program Title

Number of
Responses

Hours Per
Response

Total Burden

009

Compassion Capital Fund

5

60

300

010

Community-Based Abstinence
Education (CBAE)

60

300

060

Competitive Abstinence
Education (CAE)

60

60

3600

075

Systems
Interoperability_Health and
Human Services

53

60

3180

076

TANF Program Integrity
Innovation Grants

53

60

3180

086

Healthy Marriage Promotion
and Responsible Fatherhood
Grants

1,178

60

70680

087

Enhance the Safety of
Children Affected by
Parental Methamphetamine or
Other Substance Abuse

37

60

2220

091

Social Services and Income
Maintenance Benefits
Enrollment Coordination
Grants

60

300

092

Affordable Care Act (ACA)
Personal Responsibility
Education Program

170

60

10200

10.

093

Affordable Care Act (ACA)
Health Profession
Opportunity Grants

35

60

2100

11.

254

Infant Adoption Awareness
Training

60

540

12.

508

Affordable Care Act (ACA)

Tribal Maternal, Infant,

and Early Childhood Home
Visiting Program

160

60

9600




