ATTACHMENT A

BURDEN HOURS FOR ACF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

		CFDA (93.XXX)	Program Title	Number of Responses	Hours Per Response	Total Burden	
ļ	1.	009	Compassion Capital Fund	5	60	300	
	2.	010	Community-Based Abstinence Education (CBAE)	5	60	300	
	3.	060	Competitive Abstinence Education (CAE)	60	60	3600	
	4.	075	Systems Interoperability_Health and Human Services	53	60	3180	
	5.	076	TANF Program Integrity Innovation Grants	53	60	3180	
-	6.	086	Healthy Marriage Promotion and Responsible Fatherhood Grants	1,178	60	70680	
-	7.	087	Enhance the Safety of Children Affected by Parental Methamphetamine or Other Substance Abuse	37	60	2220	•
-	8.	091	Social Services and Income Maintenance Benefits Enrollment Coordination Grants	5	60	300	
	9.	092	Affordable Care Act (ACA) Personal Responsibility Education Program	170	60	10200	•
	10.	093	Affordable Care Act (ACA) Health Profession Opportunity Grants	35	60	2100	
	11.	254	Infant Adoption Awareness Training	9	60	540	
	12.	508	Affordable Care Act (ACA) Tribal Maternal, Infant, and Early Childhood Home Visiting Program	160	60	9600	